NOTICE IS HEREBY given that the undersigned intends applying for a certified copy of 

Memorandum of Agreement of Lease No 503/2004 dated 4th October 2004 made in favour of  

LAWRENCE GOWER in respect of;

CERTAIN : Piece of land being Tribal Lot 2936, Molepolole

SITUATE : at Molepolole in the Bakwena Tribal Territory

MEASURING : 1048 m2 (One Thousand and Forty Eight Square Meters)

HELD UNDER : Memorandum of Agreement of Lease No. TL 503/2004  dated  4th  October 

2004  made in favour of LAWRENCE GOWER 

All such persons having objection to issue of such copy are hereby required to lodge such 

objection in writing to the Registrar of Deeds for Botswana at Gaborone within (3) three weeks

[...]

PIECE OF LAND BEING LOT 3519;
SITUATED:                                                   AT MMATHUBUDUKWANE IN THE BAKGATLA 
                                                                          TRIBAL AREA;
MEASURING:                                               917sqm (APPROXIMATELY NINE HUNDRED 
                                                                          AND SEVENTEEN SQUARE METRES);
HELD UNDER:                                             CERTIFICATE OF CUSTOMARY LAND GRANT
                                                                          PASSED IN FAVOUR OF 
                   AGANG NAUGHTYBOY TSHIKEDI
CONSIDERATION:

[...]

at Lekata Lands in the Bakgatla Tribal  
 Territory; 
MEASURING: 2.308Ha (Two Point Three Zero Eight 
Four Hectares);
PURPOSE: PLOUGHING FILED purposes only.
SUBJECT TO: The terms and conditions set out by  
 the Land Board

FOR the consideration amount of P1 200 000.00 
(One Million Two Hundred Thousand Pula) to be 
paid upon signature of deed of sale.

ANY citizen of Botswana who objects to or is 
interested in entering into a similar transaction in 
respect of the aforementioned property is afforded 
the right to register such objection or interest,

[...]

ONNEILE SETUKI (citizen) and SHAO YINGDE 
(Non-citizen), for the sale of the hereunder 
mentioned property, that is to say:

CERTAIN:   piece of land
SITUATED: at Sekgwasentsho Lands at 
Bokaa Village in the Bakgatla Tribal Territory; 
MEASURING: approximately, 4673m? (Four 
Thousand Six Hundred and Seventy-  
 Three Square Metres).
SUBJECT TO: The terms and conditions to 
be set out by the Oodi Sub Land Board.
FOR the consideration amount of P550 
000.00 (Five Hundred and Fifty Thousand 
Pula) to be paid upon signature of deed of 
sale.

ANY citizen of Botswana who objects

[...]

Memorandum of Agreement of Lease between Kgatleng Land Board and Bonny Serole 

registered with the Registrar of Deeds under no. TG 22/2019 dated 1st March 2019; 

SUBJECT TO : The terms and conditions set out in the said Lease.

FOR the consideration amount of P670 000.00 (Six Hundred and Seventy Thousand Pula) to be paid 

upon signature of deed of sale.

ANY citizen of Botswana who objects to or is interested in entering into a similar transaction in respect 

of the aforementioned property is afforded the right to register such objection or interest, in writing,

[...]

624/89 dated 8th day of June 1989 made in favour of ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTORS 

PROPRIETARY LIMITED in respect of the below-mentioned property, namely:

CERTAIN : piece of land being Lot 1100 Lobatse;

SITUATE : in the Southern Administrative District;

MEASURING : 375m² (Three Hundred and Seventy Five Square Metres);

HELD : under Deed of Fixed Period State Grant No. 159/83 dated 10th day of May 1983 made in 

favour of BONIFACE MARELEDI MOEMEDI TLAPE.

All persons having objection to the issue of such copy is hereby requested to lodge same in writing with

[...]

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the undersigned; LESEDI MOLADELO MOREWAKWENA 

intends to sell property to Non-Citizen the following property:

CERTAIN : piece of land being Tribal Lot 8348 Mogoditshane

SITUATE : at Mogoditshane in the Bakwena Tribal Territory

MEASURING : 987 sqm (Nine Hundred and Eighty Seven Square Metres)

HELD UNDER : Memorandum of Agreement of Lease No. TL 170/2019 dated the 26th day 

of February 2019 entered into between Kweneng Land Board and Lesedi 

Moladelo Morewakwena

To MAKINA SOPA, Passport No. BE260227 for the sum of P1,300,000.00 (One million 

Three Hundred Thousand Pula)

All persons having objections with the sale of the above-mentioned property are hereby 

requested to lodge such objection, in writing within (30) thirty days from this publication

DATED AT GABORONE ON THIS 13TH DAY OF FEBRUARY 2026

LESEDI MOLADELO MOREWAKWENA , P O Box 2158 ABG SEBELE GABORONE